(Replacement of out of date commercial and residential water meters). 

Estimated Cost: $20,000 Approved 

Funding Sources: (FGTF) 

Background: In 2014 an audit of residential and commercial water meters was 

performed by the Town’s Utility Clerk. Five hundred and thirty six (536) water 

meters were identified to be beyond the manufacturers recommended accuracy 

specification (15 years). 

All of these water meters were of the age and style whereby the Town’s Utility 

Operators had to obtain water volume consumption readings by physically